

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 575 OF 2005 (For prel. Hearing)

ARUNIMA ROY CHOUDHURY (BHATTACHARYA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK ROY CHOUDHURY @ TARAKESWAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 29/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the application for ex-parte stay also.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in

Proceeding No.97/2005 in Case No.135 of 2005, titled Alok Roy Chudhury @

Tarakeswar Arunima Roy Choudhury (Bhattacharya) Vs. Arunima Roy

Choudhury (Bhattacharya), pending in the court of learned Additional District

Judge, Baikunthapur, District Korea, Chattisgarh.

ggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay A

Court Master

Court Master